Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	102440219
	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ken Clements 5.5	Name: Technology Innovations, LLC
	Internal Address: Suite 215
	Internal Address: Suite 215
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	∕es 🔼 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger	150 Lucius Carden Drive
Security Agreement Change	of Name Street Address: 150 Lucius Gordon Drive
Other	
	City: West Henrietta State: NY Zip: 14586
1 11 22 2 2 2 2	City: West Heilifetta State: 1V1 Zip. 14360
Execution Date: April 22, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔲 N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/058,887 (Docket No: KC-1)	
Additiona	l numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🏝 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	pondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Duane C. Basch	And the fact of th
Internal Address: Suite 2490	Enclosed
003 EC00PER 00000067 501706 10058887	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
021 40.00 CH	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 349 West Commercial Street	50-1706
	50-1706 Z G Z
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: East Rochester_State: NY Zip: 144	445
DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	alzolar
Duane C. Basch #34,545 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	DATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	r:		
Additional name(s) of c	conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of receivir Name: Ken Clements	- . , ,		
Name: Ken Clements			
Internal Address: 18395 Main			
Street Address: 18395 Main City: Los Gatos	State: <u>CA</u>	ZIP: <u>95033</u>	_
Name and address of receivir	ng party(ies)		
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:			
	ne(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):		
If this document is being filed	together with a new applica	ation, the execution d	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application	on No.(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)
	Ar		
		-	
	***************************************		***
1	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
		 -	

Assignment of Interest in Patent Application

Whereas, I, Ken Clements of 18395 Main Boulevard, Los Gatos, California, hereafter referred to as Applicant,
have invented certain new and useful improvement(s) in a
WIRELESS TECHNIQUE FOR MICROACTIVATION
X for which an application for a U. S. Patent was filed on January 28, 2002, Application
Number 10/058,887 based upon Provisional Application No. 60/264,741 filed January 29, 2001;
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on,
and
Whereas, Technology Innovations LLC, herein referred to as "Assigned," whose post office address is 150
Lucius Gordon Drive - Suite 201, West Henrietta, New York 14586 is desiçous of acquiring an undivided, fifty
percent (50%) interest in the right and title to the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged,
and other good and valuable consideration, as established by an agreement between the parties dated March 21,
2003, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee such an undivided
interest to make, use and sell said invention in the United States and an equivalent undivided interest in and to
any and all U.S. Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, and to any foreign patents based,
at least in part, upon the application identified herein,
Executed this
State of Children
County of Care Ss.:
On this ZZWn day of All in the year 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary
On this
the instrument.
(Notary Signature)
DAVID NIXEN Commission # 1295680 Notary Put lic - California £ Santa Cruz County My Comm. E. piss. Mar. 25, 2005

RECORDED: 05/05/2003

PATENT REEL: 014017 FRAME: 0987